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Community Health Assessment Contacts 
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Adams County Health Department 
Karen Potts 
Nursing Director 
Phone: (509) 659-3320  
Email: karenp@co.adams.wa.us 

Andrea (Andee) Criste-Heider 
Assessment Coordinator 
Phone: (509) 659-3322 
Email: andreac@co.adams.wa.us  

Asotin County Health District 
Brady Woodbury 
Administrator 
Phone: (509) 243-3344 
Email: bwoodbury@ac-hd.org  

Diane Rousseau 
Community Health Director 
Phone: (509) 243-3344 
Email: drousseau@ac-hd.org  

Benton-Franklin Health District 
Amy Person 
District Health Officer 
Phone: (509) 460-4550 
Email: drperson@bfhd.wa.gov 

Sean Domagalski 
Performance Manager 
Phone: (509) 460-4582 
Email: seand@bfhd.wa.gov  

Bethany Hickey 
Assessment Coordinator 
Phone: (509) 460-4558 
Email: bethanyh@bfhd.wa.gov 

Chas Hornbaker 
Epidemiologist 
Phone: (509) 460-4374 
Email: chash@bfhd.wa.gov  

Chelan-Douglas Health District 
Veronica Farias 
Director of Health Communication | 
Assessment Coordinator 
Phone: (509) 886-6427 
Email: veronica.farias@cdhd.wa.gov  

 

Christal Eshelman 
Regional Assessment Epidemiologist 
Phone: (509) 886-6434 
Email: christal.eshelman@cdhd.wa.gov  

Clallam County Health & Human Services 
Allison Unthank 
Health Officer 
Phone: (360) 417-2437 
Email: aunthank@co.clallam.wa.us  

Kim Yacklin 
Assistant Director 
Phone: (360) 417-2523 
Email: kyacklin@co.clallam.wa.us  

Clark County Public Health 
Roxanne Wolfe 
Chief Operations Officer 
Phone: (360) 397-8231 
Email: Roxanne.Wolfe@clark.wa.gov  

Alyssa Carlson 
Communicable Disease Epidemiologist  
Phone: (360) 397-8020 
Email: Alyssa.Carlson@clark.wa.gov   

Adiba Ali 
Epidemiologist 
Phone: (360) 397-8489 
Email: Adiba.Ali@clark.wa.gov  

Kathleen Lovgren 
Epidemiologist 
Phone: (360) 397-8491 
Email: Kathleen.Lovgren@clark.wa.gov 

Madison Riethman 
Epidemiologist 
Phone: (360) 397-8242 
Email: Madison.Riethman@clark.wa.gov 

David Hudson 
Program Manager II | Healthy Communities 
Phone: (360) 397-8000 ext. 8012 
Email: David.Hudson@clark.wa.gov  

Hayley Pickus 
Program Coordinator | Health Assessment and 
Evaluation 
Phone: (360) 831-5437 
Email: Hayley.Pickus@clark.wa.gov  
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Columbia County Public Health  
Martha Lanman 
Public Health Administrator 
Phone: (509) 382-2181 
Email: Martha_Lanman@co.columbia.wa.us  

Cowlitz County Health & Human Services 
Carole Harrison 
Deputy Director 
Phone: (360) 414-5599 ext. 6420 
Email: harrisonc@co.cowlitz.wa.us  

Michelle Ashby 
Community Health Manager 
Phone: (360) 414-5599 ext. 6417 
Email: ashbym@co.cowlitz.wa.us  

Garfield County Health District  
Martha Lanman 
Administrator 
Phone: (509) 843-3412 
Email: mlanman@co.garfield.wa.us  

Grant County Health District  
Kathleen Nelson 
Community Health Leader 
Phone: (509) 766-7960 
Email: knelson@granthealth.org  

Laina Mitchell 
Assessment Coordinator 
Phone: (509) 766-7960 
Email: lmitchell@granthealth.org   

Christal Eshelman 
Regional Assessment Epidemiologist 
Phone: (509) 886-6434 
Email: christal.eshelman@cdhd.wa.gov  

Grays Harbor County Public Health & Social 
Services Department 
Beth Mizushima 
Deputy Director 
Phone: (360) 500-4052 
Email: bmizushima@co.grays-harbor.wa.us  

Brianne Probasco 
Public Health Educator |  
Assessment Coordinator 
Phone: (360) 500-4067 
Email: bprobasco@co.grays-harbor.wa.us 

Island County Public Health 
Theresa Sanders 
Epidemiologist / Assessment Coordinator 
Phone: (360) 678-7932 
Email: T.Sanders@islandcountywa.gov  

 
 
 

Leah Wainman 
Epidemiologist 
Phone: (360) 678-7940 
Email: L.Wainman@islandcountywa.gov  

Jefferson County Public Health 
Tom Locke 
Health Officer 
Phone: (360) 461-9327 
Email: tlocke@co.clallam.wa.us 

Vicki Kirkpatrick 
Director 
Phone: (360) 385-9408 
Email: vkirkpatrick@co.jefferson.wa.us 

Kitsap Public Health District 
Siri Kushner 
Assistant Director, Community Health Division  
Phone: (360) 633-9239 
Email: siri.kushner@kitsappublichealth.org 

Kari Hunter 
Program Manager, Assessment & Epidemiology 
Phone: (360) 900-7025 
Email: kari.hunter@kitsappublichealth.org  

Andrew Lau 
Epidemiologist 
Phone: (360) 900-8646 
Email: andrew.lau@kitsappublichealth.org  

Philip Ramunno 
Epidemiologist 
Phone: (360) 633-9240 
Email: philip.ramunno@kitsappublichealth.org 

Kittitas County Public Health 
Amy Fuller 
Assessment Coordinator 
Phone: (509) 962-7515 
Email: amy.fuller@co.kittitas.wa.us  

Klickitat County Public Health 
Megan Winn 
Chronic Disease Prevention Coordinator | 
Health Educator 
Phone: (509) 493-1558 
Email: meganw@klickitatcounty.org  

Lewis County Public Health & Social Services 
John Abplanalp 
Epidemiologist | Assessment Coordinator 
Phone: (360) 740-1256 
Email: john.abplanalp@lewiscountywa.gov 

Ed Mund 
Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Phone: (360) 740-1227 
Email: ed.mund@lewiscountywa.gov  
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Lincoln County Health Department 
Ed Dzedzy 
Public Health Administrator 
Phone: (509) 725-9213 ext. 24 
Email: edzedzy@co.lincoln.wa.us  

Mason County Public Health and Human 
Services 
David Windom 
Community Services Director 
Phone: (360) 427-9670 ext 260 
Email: dwindom@co.mason.wa.us  

Lydia Buchheit 
Community and Family Health Manager 
Phone: (360) 427-9670 ext 404 
Email: lydiab@co.mason.wa.us 

Ben Johnson 
Community Health Education Specialist 
Phone: (360) 427-9670 ext. 545 
Email: benj@co.mason.wa.us  

Alison Smallwood 
Community Health Education Specialist 
Phone: (360) 427-9670 ext. 406 
Email: asmallwood@co.mason.wa.us  

Northeast Tri County Health District 
Matt Schanz 
Administrator 
Phone: (509) 684-1301 
Email: mschanz@netchd.org 

Judy Hutton 
Director, Community Health Services 
Phone: (509) 684-2262 
Email: jhutton@netchd.org    

Okanogan County Public Health 
Lauri Jones 
Community Health Director/Co-Administrator 
Phone: (509) 422-7158 
Email: ljones@co.okanogan.wa.us  

Christal Eshelman 
Regional Assessment Epidemiologist 
Phone: (509) 886-6434 
Email: christal.eshelman@cdhd.wa.gov  

Pacific County Public Health and Human 
Services 
Katie Oien-Lindstrom 
Director 
Phone: (360) 875-9343 
Email: koien@co.pacific.wa.us  

 
 
 
 

Public Health – Seattle & King County 
Assessment, Policy Development and Evaluation 
Marguerite Ro 
Chief 
Phone: (206) 263-8811 
Email: marguerite.ro@kingcounty.gov 

Nadine Chan 
Assessment Coordinator | Assistant Chief 
Phone: (206) 263-8784 
Email: nadine.chan@kingcounty.gov 

Aley Joseph 
Epidemiologist 
Phone: (206) 263-1319 
Email: aley.joseph@kingcounty.gov 

Eli Kern 
Epidemiologist 
Phone: (206) 263-8727 
Email: eli.kern@kingcounty.gov  

Amy Laurent 
Senior Epidemiologist 
Phone: (206) 263-8779 
Email: amy.laurent@kingcounty.gov 

Alastair Matheson 
Epidemiologist 
Phone: (206) 477-7683 
Email: alastair.matheson@kingcounty.gov 

Kristin Moore 
Epidemiologist 
Phone: (206) 477-7658 
Email: kristin.moore@kingcounty.gov 

Mike Smyser 
Epidemiologist 
Phone: (206) 263-8780 
Email: mike.smyser@kingcounty.gov 

Lin Song 
Epidemiologist 
Phone: (206) 263-8773 
Email: lin.song@kingcounty.gov 

Myduc Ta 
Epidemiologist 
Phone: (206) 263-8772 
Email: myduc.ta@kingcounty.gov  

Eva Wong 
Epidemiologist 
Phone: (206) 263-8785 
Email: eva.wong@kingcounty.gov  

Anne Buher 
Social Research Scientist 
Phone: (206) 477-7745 
Email: anne.buher@kingcounty.gov 
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Louise Carter 
Social Research Scientist 
Phone: (206) 263-8308 
Email: louise.carter@kingcounty.gov 

Roxana Chen 
Social Research Scientist 
Phone: (206) 263-1679 
Email: roxana.chen@kingcounty.gov  

San Juan County Health & Community 
Services 
Mark Tompkins 
Director 
Phone: (360) 370-7517 
Email: markt@sanjuanco.com 

Ellen Wilcox 
Community Health Services Manager 
Phone: (360) 370-7513 
Email: ellenw@sanjuanco.com  

Skagit County Public Health 
Jennifer Johnson  
Director 
Phone: (360) 419-1503 
Email: jenniferj@co.skagit.wa.us   

Lea Hamner 
Communicable Disease & Epidemiology Lead 
Phone: (360) 416-1542 
Email: leah@co.skagit.wa.us 

Amber Jordan 
Epidemiologist 
Phone: (360) 416-1536 
Email: ambera@co.skagit.wa.us  

Kristen Ekstran 
Community Health Analyst 
Phone: (360) 416-1524 
Email: kekstran@co.skagit.wa.us 

April Gunderson 
Community Health Planner 
Phone: (360) 416-1545 
Email: aprilg@co.skagit.wa.us  

McKinzie Gales 
Community Health Education Specialist 
Phone: (360) 416-1528 
Email: mgales@co.skagit.wa.us  

Skamania County Community Health 
Kirby Richards 
Director 
Phone: (509) 427-3850 
Email: richards@co.skamania.wa.us  

 

  

Snohomish Health District 
Gabrielle Fraley 
Epidemiologist I 
Phone: (425) 252-8856 
Email: gfraley@snohd.org   
Hollianne Bruce 
Epidemiologist II 
Phone: (425) 339-5213 
Email: hbruce@snohd.org  

Miyuki Blatt 
Epidemiologist II 
Phone: (425) 339-8619 
Email: mblatt@snohd.org  

Spokane Regional Health District 
Steven Smith 
Health Program Planning & Evaluation Specialist 
Phone: (509) 324-1671 
Email: ssmith@srhd.org 

Ashley Beck 
Epidemiologist 
Phone: (509) 324-1642 
Email: abeck@srhd.org 

Boyd Foster 
Epidemiologist 
Phone: (509) 324-1670 
Email: bfoster@srhd.org  

Amy Riffe  
Epidemiologist 
Phone: (509) 324-3605 
Email: ariffe@srhd.org 

Yu-Yu Tien 
Epidemiologist 
Phone: (509) 324-1437 
Email: YTien@srhd.org   

Debbie Mbotha 
Research Scientist 2 
Phone: (509) 232-1718 
Email: dmbotha@srhd.org  

Tacoma–Pierce County Health Department 
Cindan Gizzi 
Manager | Office of Assessment, Planning and 
Improvement 
Phone: (253) 798-7695 
Email: cgizzi@tpchd.org  

Karen Meyer 
CHA/CHIP Coordinator 
Phone: (253) 961-4803 
Email: kmeyer@tpchd.org 

Jason Carr 
Epidemiologist 
Phone: (253) 798-6562 
Email: jcarr@tpchd.org  
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Michelle Fredrickson 
Epidemiologist 
Phone: (253) 208-1978 
Email: mfredrickson@tpchd.org  

Kendall Frimodig 
Epidemiologist 
Phone: (253) 302-2173 
Email: kfrimodig@tpchd.org  

Tony Smith 
Health Promotion Coordinator 
Phone: (253) 306-0483 
Email: tsmith@tpchd.org  

Emily Turk 
Program Analyst II 
Phone: 253-307-0992 
Email: eturk@tpchd.org 

Stephanie Wood 
Program Analyst II 
Phone: (253) 798-3543 
Email: swood@tpchd.org  

Naomi Wilson 
Program Analyst 
Phone: (253) 719-3680 
Email: nwilson@tpchd.org  

Ingrid Payne 
Project Manager 
Phone: (253) 798-2881 
Email: ipayne@tpchd.org  

Doug Loates 
Quality Manager 
Phone: (253) 398-2284 
Email: dloates@tpchd.org  

Thurston County Public Health and Social 
Services 
Mary Ann O’Garro 
Epidemiologist 
Phone: (360) 867-2525 
Email: ogarrom@co.thurston.wa.us 

Wahkiakum County Health and Human 
Services  
Sue Cameron 
Administrator 
Phone: (360) 795-6207 
Email: camerons@co.wahkiakum.wa.us 

Walla Walla County Department of 
Community Health 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Whatcom County Health Department 
Erika Nuerenberg 
Assistant Director 
Phone: (360) 778-6007 
Email: enuerenb@co.whatcom.wa.us  

Amy Hockenberry 
Health Information and Assessment Supervisor 
Phone: (360) 778-6052 
Email: ahockenb@co.whatcom.wa.us 

Morris Arthur 
Database Specialist 
Phone: (360) 778-6021 
Email: marthur@co.whatcom.wa.us    

Katie Stanford 
Assessment Specialist 
Phone: (360) 778-6056 
Email: kstanfor@co.whatcom.wa.us 

Amy Rydel 
Health Planning Specialist 
Phone: (360) 778-6139 
Email: arydel@co.whatcom.wa.us   

Whitman County Public Health  
Troy Henderson 
Director 
Phone: (509) 397-6280 
Email: troy.henderson@co.whitman.wa.us   

Yakima Health District 
Lilián Bravo 
Director of Public Health Partnerships 
Phone: (509) 249-6514 
Email: lilian.bravo@co.yakima.wa.us   
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